10% 2 staff

Enrollment rates 10% 2 staff
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20% 2 staff




College of Micronesia - FSM

301 - VPSS FY 2011 Expenditure Budget
FY 2010 FY 2011 Inc. (Dec,)

Line ltem GL Category Amount %
8001 Salaries 58,188 58,734 546 0%
8005 Special Contracts - Personnel 3.000 3.000 0%
8005 Special Contracts - Tutors 25 000 25 000 0%
8005 Special Contracts - Assessment 5000 5000 . 0%
8011 SS premium contribution 2 448 2206 (242) -10%
8012 FSM Health Insurance 3183 2467 (686) -27%
8013 Group Life Insurance 1018 7592 (266) -35%
8014 Retirement 1,745 2,498 753 30%
8051 Housing rental 7200 7.200 ; 0%
8101 Travel Staff 9.200 9.200 . 0%
8105 Travel Student 80.000 80.000 ; 0%
8202 Testing Materials 2000 2000 ; 0%
8204 Prlntlng 1,000 1,000 - 0%
8231 Telephone, Fax and internet 1.000 1.000 . 0%
8551 Repairs & Maintenance - Equip. 1,000 1,000 0%
8625 Student Activities 35,000 35,000 0%
8671 Membership Dues & Subscription 500 500 0%
8931 Tools & Equipment 500 - 0%
8932 Computer (Hardware/Software) - 0 0 0%

243,482 243,131 105 -42%




Key Result / Output

Student’s success and satisfaction

Human
resources

[Supervisory-
level]

Director (35%)
Registrar (40%)

Clerk/Typist (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant IT (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant I (5%)
Special Contract
(5%)

Student Services
Specialist I (5%)




Clerk/Typist (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant I1 (10%)
Data Processing
Assistant I (10%)
Special Contract
(5%)

Student Services
Specialist I (5%)
Clerk/Typist (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant IT (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant I (10%)

Special Contract
(5%)

Director
Registrar




Printing:
$1,200.00
Communicatio
n: $150.00
Supplies:
$2,400.00

Student Services
Specialist I (5%)
Clerk/Typist (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant IT (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant I (5%)
Special Contract

(2%)

Student Services
Specialist I (5%)
Clerk/Typist (2%)
Data Processing
Assistant IT (5%)
Data Processing
Assistant I (5%)
Special Contract
(2%)

See Director and
Registrar




Retention

[Supervisory-
level]

Director (35%)
Registrar (30%)

See Director and
Registrar

Printing:
$1,400.00
Communicatio
n: $175.00
Supplies:
$2,800.00




See Director and
Registrar

See Director and
Registrar




See Director and
Registrar




College of Micronesia-FSM
311- Office of Admissions, Records and Recruitment
Expenditure Budget-FY 2011
Increase (Decrease)

FY 2010 FY 2011 Amount %
Salaries 88,232.00 84,758.00 (3,474.00) -4%
Special Contracts-Personnel 6,000.00 5,000.00 (1,000.00) -17%
Social Security 5,174.00 5,385.48 211.48 4%
Life and Health Insurance 2,809.00 4,186.00 1,377.00 49%
Retirement 2,587.00 2,482.74 (104.26) -4%
Staff Travel - - -
Site Visits 3,500.00 3,603.46 103.46 3%
Communications 500.00 500.00 - 0%
Printing 3,500.00 4,000.00 500.00 14%
Supplies 8,000.00 8,000.00 - 0%
Computers - 2,000.00
Membership Dues and
Subscriptions 734.00 734.00 - 0%
Graduation Costs 12,000.00 12,000.00 - 0%

133,036.00 133036 (2,386.32) 2%




College of Micronesia - FSM

PERFORMANCE-BASED BUDGET

Campus/Department/Office/Program
Financial Aid Office

Fiscal Year

Sheet

of

10% 1 staff
15% 1 staff

10% 1 staff
30% 5 staff
25% 1 staff

30% 5 staff
25% 1 staff




20% 1 staff

5% all staff

o



College of Micronesia - FSM
312 Financial Aid Office
Expenditure Budget FY 2011

Increase
(Decrease)
FY 2010 FY 2011 Amount %

Salaries 107,543 109,830 2,287 2%
SS 5,845 5,982 137 2%
FSM Health Ins. 4,123 2,860 (1,263) -31%
Group Life Ins. 1,263
Retirement 2,236 2,236 - 0%
Housing rental 14,400 14,400 - 0%
Staff travel 3,584 3,584 - 0%
Communication 1,000 1,000 - 0%
Printing 2,000 861 (1,139) -57%
Supplies 3,000 3,000 - 0%
Membership dues 1,000 1,000 - 0%

144,731 146,015 22 0%




College of Micronesia - FSM Campus/Department/Office/Program Fiscal Year
PERFORMANCE-BASED BUDGET Student Services/Counselling Office Sheet  of

e T R
-

15% 2 staff
5% 1 staff

10% 2 staff
15% 1 staff







College of Micronesia - FSM

313 - Counseling

Expenditure Budget - Summary Sheet

Fiscal Year 2011

Line ltem

8001
8011
8012

8013
8014
8051
8201
8203
8204
8231
8451
8671
8995

GL Category

Salaries
SS premium contribution

FSM Health Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Retirement

Housing rental

Supplies

Reference and training materials
Printing

Telephone, Fax and internet
Cafeteria supplies

Membership dues & subscription

Others/Miscellaneous

FY 2010  FY 2011 Inc. (Dec.)
Amount %

54,508 56,904 (2,396)  -4%
3,270 3,414 (144)  -a%
2,285 2,529 244)  10%
737 777 (40)  -5%
1,635 1,707 72 -4%
7,200 7,200 : 0%
1,500 1,500 : 0%
2,000 2,000 : 0%
550 550 - 0%
150 150 - 0%
750 750 - 0%
300 300 - 0%
2,000 2,000 : 0%
76,885 79,781 (2,896)  -4%



College of Micronesia - FSM

PERFORMANCE-BASED BUDGET

Campus/Department/Office/Program
Sports and Recreation

Fiscal Year
2011

Sheet of

Retention













College of Micronesia - FSM

PERFORMANCE-BASED BUDGET

Campus/Department/Office/Program
Residence hall

Fiscal Year
2011

Sheet of

Retention

40% JS
20%JU
20%AJ




10%ws
10%br
10%ka
10%bp
10%ri
10%ap
10%an
10%sr
10%ge

50%js
20%ju
20%aj
10%ws
10%br
10%ka
10%bp
10%ri
10%ap
10%an
10%sr
10%ge

20%js
20qj
10%ju
10%ws
10%br
10%ka
10%bp
10%ri




70%js
10aj
10%ju
10%ws
10%br
10%ka
10%bp

10%ri
10%ap
10%an
10%sr




100%js




College of Micronesia - FSM

Campus Life and Recreation
Expenditure Budget - Summary Sheet
Fiscal Year 2011

Line ltem

8001
8005
8011
8012
8013
8014
8051
8101
8201

8203
8204
8231
8451
8501
8671
8703
8931
8932

GL Category

Salaries

Special contracts - personnel
SS premium contribution

FSM Health Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Retirement

Housing Rental

Travel - staff

Supplies

Furniture

Reference and training materials
Printing

Telephone, Fax and internet
Cafeteria Supplies

Contractual services - general
Membership dues & subscription
Cable TV

Tools and Equipments
Computer (Hardware/Software)

TOTAL:

FY 2010 FY 2011 Inc. (Dec.)
Base Total Amount %
Director Rec/Gym  Health Dorm
197,587 198,539 25,834 78,129 31,356 63,220 198,539 952 0%
5,720 5,720 - 5,720 - - 5,720 - 0%
12,156 14,041 1,822 5,561 2,195 4,463 14,041 1,885 16%
7,648 10,089 208 4,836 1,432 3,613 10,089 2,441 32%
1,275 2,402 338 728 491 845 2,402 1,127 88%
5,928 2,875 781 882 941 271 2,875 (3,053) -52%
14,400 14,400 - 7,200 7,200 14,400 0%
38,250 34,168 7,700 16,000 10,468 34,168 (4,082) -11%
700 500 - 500 - 500 (200) -29%
2,100 2,168 2,000 168 - 2,168 68 3%
1,300 1,250 500 250 500 1,250 0%
42,626 47,380 - 47,380 47,380 0%
442 120 - 120 - 120 0%
500 - - - 0%
7,020 2,000 2,000 - 2,000 (5,020) -72%
- 2,000 - 2,000 - 2,000 2,000 -

337,652 337,652 28,983 108,056 62,653 137,960 337,652 (3,882) -1%
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